

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING October 4, 2021

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting:	5:00 PM				
	Membe	Members of Town Board			
	Present	Absent			
			Supervisor J. Conway Councilor T. Tierney Councilor H. Kennedy Councilor R. Matters Councilor B. Fritz		
Schedule of Meeting:					
Open Public Privilege: NO	OTE – Eacl	n speaker	may choose to state name and address price		

everyone in attendance for their understanding and also for their desire to actively participate in the decision making process. All speakers must conduct themselves in a civil manner. Personal attacks will not be tolerated.

addressing the Board and shall be granted the floor for up to five minutes. The Board thanks

Distribution of 2022 Tentative Budget to Members of the Town Board by the Town Clerk.

A Resolution to Schedule a Public Hearing on a New Local Law to Amend Article III to Chapter 417 of the Code of the Town of East Greenbush Establishing Capital Charges and Operation and Maintenance Expenses for the Consolidated Water District

RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of East Greenbush hereby schedules a public hearing to be conducted on October 27, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Turnpike, East Greenbush, New York to consider the adoption of a local law adding Article III to Chapter 417 of the Code of the Town of East Greenbush establishing capital charges and operation and maintenance expenses for the consolidated water district; and it is further

RESOLVED, the Town Clerk of the Town of East Greenbush is authorized to publish notice of the public hearing on this matter for the date, time and location set forth within this Resolution;

and it is further

RESOLVED, a copy of the proposed local law is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The foregoing resolution was duly moved by Supervisor Conway and seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote resulting as follows:

ED:
ED:
ED:
ED:
ED:

A Resolution to Schedule a Public Hearing on a New Local Law to Amend Article XIII to Chapter 315 of the Code of the Town of East Greenbush Establishing Capital Charges and Operation and Maintenance Expenses for the Consolidated Sewer District

RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of East Greenbush hereby schedules a public hearing to be conducted on October 27, 2021 at 6:10 p.m. at East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Turnpike, East Greenbush, New York to consider the adoption of a local law adding Article XII to Chapter 315 of the Code of the Town of East Greenbush establishing capital charges and operation and maintenance expenses for the consolidated sewer district;

and it is further

RESOLVED, the Town Clerk of the Town of East Greenbush is authorized to publish notice of the public hearing on this matter for the date, time and location set forth within this Resolution:

and it is further

RESOLVED, a copy of the proposed local law is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The foregoing resolution was duly moved by Supervisor Conway and seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote resulting as follows:

Supervisor J. Conway	VOTED:
Councilor T. Tierney	VOTED:
Councilor H. Kennedy	VOTED:
Councilor R. Matters	VOTED:
Councilor B. Fritz	VOTED:

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn by Supervisor Conway seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote as follows:

Supervisor J. Conway	VOTED:
Councilor T. Tierney	VOTED:
Councilor H. Kennedy	VOTED:
Councilor R. Matters	VOTED:
Councilor B. Fritz	VOTED: